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FRASER'S EPL TIPPING COMPETITION

News

The major news | have to tell you this week is that due to the Quarter Finals of the
FA Cup | have had to change the schedule for Week 31.

. The first
four games are normal EPL matches, then the four FA Cup games (result at the end
of normal time) and finally two Championship games. Anyway ....

What happened in Week 29?7

The results and correct forecasts you made for Round 29 are shown below:

ROUND 29 RESULT CORRECT TIPS
Arsenal v West Ham HOME 40
Burnley v Tottenham DRAW 10
Chelsea v Everton HOME 35
Crystal Palace v Watford HOME 21
Leicester v Aston Villa HOME 44
Liverpool v Bournemouth HOME 47
Man United v Man City ** HOME 7
Sheff United v Norwich HOME 40
Southampton v Newcastle  AWAY 2
Wolves v Brighton DRAW 5

** Bonus Game 2-0 1

A Home win in our Bonus Game this week so as it stands we have 12 Homes, 8
Aways and 8 Draws. Whilst seven tipsters got the result correct only the ‘Gov’ got
the correct score (lucky man)..... Keith E, Liam H, Dave C and Peter Mc all have
7pts with three tipsters on 6pts.

What happened in Week 29 in our tipping comp? After last week it turned out to be
a pretty good scoring week.... We had seven tipsters get a great score of 7pts but
as usual somebody went one point better and a with a magnificent score of 8pts
newcomer ALAN BROOKMAN take the weekly prize of 1000 Baht, well done mate ...
Keep going guys as there is still 9000 Baht up for grabs in weekly prizes

All change on our main leader board as the terrible twins are back together again,
Dave Crossley and Keith Etherington both have 167 pts and are seven points clear
of Colin Gray in third on 160 pts then it’s the chasing pack for the minor places as
we have nine tipsters within five points of each other... still nine weeks to go.

The cut off time for Week 30 games is SATURDAY 14th MARCH at 5:00pm (Thai
Time). My next report to you will be on Tuesday 17th March

...... ‘Good Luck’ with your tips.
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Players Name
Dave Crossley
Keith Etherington
Colin Gray
Jason Dinsdale
Mark Vender
Tim Richardson
Partners Tips
Alan Brookman
Des Ward
Peter McCarthy
Steve Atkins
Stewart Fraser
Stephen Martin
Grant Tildsley
Peter J Young
John Campbell
Barry Traynor
James Bell
Clint Smith
Hans-Joachim Rohn
Trevor Schirmer
Nigel Oakins
Grant Cadell
John Sharp
Trevor Allen

Prize Money — 6 Places

AS AT THE END OF WEEK 29

Total Score Rank Players Name
167 26  Barry Copestake
167 27  Michael Brennan
160 27 Peter Hill
156 27 Pim Baxter
155 27  Steve Tostevin
155 31  Glenn Martin
154 32 Graeme Lane
152 32  Peter Terry
151 32  Robert Stimpson
151 35 Liam Hayes
151 36 David O Hanlon
151 36 Ken Baxter
150 38 Ben Dobbs
149 38  Paul Daniel
149 40 Colin Quayle
148 41  John Di
147 41  Scott Meehan
147 43  Paul Saward
146 44 David Lines
146 45  Terry Neeson
146 46 Dave Robinson
145 47  Walter Lim
144 48  Mark Walter
143 49 Fadey Kassim
143 50 Peter Frasers

Total Score
142
141
141
141
141
140
139
139
139
138
137
137
136
136
135
134
134
133
132
130
127
123
120

87
41



