2019-2020 TIPPING WEEK 29 50 ENTRIES







FRASER'S EPL TIPPING COMPETITION

News

The major news I have to tell you this week is that due to the Quarter Finals of the FA Cup I have had to change the schedule for Week 31. IF YOU'VE ENTERED TIPS FOR THAT WEEK THEN I'M SORRY YOU'LL HAVE TO DO THEM AGAIN. The first four games are normal EPL matches, then the four FA Cup games (result at the end of normal time) and finally two Championship games. Anyway

What happened in Week 29?

The results and correct forecasts you made for Round 29 are shown below:

ROUND 29	RESULT	CORRECT TIP
Arsenal v West Ham	HOME	40
Burnley v Tottenham	DRAW	10
Chelsea v Everton	HOME	35
Crystal Palace v Watford	HOME	21
Leicester v Aston Villa	HOME	44
Liverpool v Bournemouth	HOME	47
Man United v Man City **	HOME	7
Sheff United v Norwich	HOME	40
Southampton v Newcastle	AWAY	2
Wolves v Brighton	DRAW	5
** Bonus Game	2-0	1

A Home win in our Bonus Game this week so as it stands we have 12 Homes, 8 Aways and 8 Draws. Whilst seven tipsters got the result correct only the 'Gov' got the correct score (lucky man)..... Keith E, Liam H, Dave C and Peter Mc all have 7pts with three tipsters on 6pts.

What happened in Week 29 in our tipping comp? After last week it turned out to be a pretty good scoring week.... We had seven tipsters get a great score of 7pts but as usual somebody went one point better and a with a magnificent score of 8pts newcomer ALAN BROOKMAN take the weekly prize of 1000 Baht, well done mate ... Keep going guys as there is still 9000 Baht up for grabs in weekly prizes

All change on our main leader board as the terrible twins are back together again, Dave Crossley and Keith Etherington both have 167 pts and are seven points clear of Colin Gray in third on 160 pts then it's the chasing pack for the minor places as we have nine tipsters within five points of each other... still nine weeks to go.

The cut off time for Week 30 games is SATURDAY 14th MARCH at 5:00pm (Thai Time). My next report to you will be on Tuesday 17th March

..... 'Good Luck' with your tips.



PAGE 2 LEADERBOARD



LEADER BOARD



Prize Money – 6 Places

AS AT THE END OF WEEK 29

Rank	Players Name	Total Score	Rank	Players Name	Total Score
1	Dave Crossley	167	26	Barry Copestake	142
1	Keith Etherington	167	27	Michael Brennan	141
3	Colin Gray	160	27	Peter Hill	141
4	Jason Dinsdale	156	27	Pim Baxter	141
5	Mark Vender	155	27	Steve Tostevin	141
5	Tim Richardson	155	31	Glenn Martin	140
7	Partners Tips	154	32	Graeme Lane	139
8	Alan Brookman	152	32	Peter Terry	139
9	Des Ward	151	32	Robert Stimpson	139
9	Peter McCarthy	151	35	Liam Hayes	138
9	Steve Atkins	151	36	David O Hanlon	137
9	Stewart Fraser	151	36	Ken Baxter	137
13	Stephen Martin	150	38	Ben Dobbs	136
14	Grant Tildsley	149	38	Paul Daniel	136
14	Peter J Young	149	40	Colin Quayle	135
16	John Campbell	148	41	John Di	134
17	Barry Traynor	147	41	Scott Meehan	134
17	James Bell	147	43	Paul Saward	133
19	Clint Smith	146	44	David Lines	132
19	Hans-Joachim Rohn	146	45	Terry Neeson	130
19	Trevor Schirmer	146	46	Dave Robinson	127
22	Nigel Oakins	145	47	Walter Lim	123
23	Grant Cadell	144	48	Mark Walter	120
24	John Sharp	143	49	Fadey Kassim	87
24	Trevor Allen	143	50	Peter Frasers	41